
CHORLEY DISTRICT - APPENDIX 9 

 

SUBSIDISED LOCAL BUS SERVICE EVENING AND SUNDAY JOURNEYS 

PROPOSED TO BE WITHDRAWN FROM 18 MAY 2014 
 

CHORLEY - EAVES LANE - CHORLEY HOSPITAL  1 
SUNDAY AND BANK HOLIDAYS 
 
Service Number 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1   
 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $  
CHORLEY Interchange 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820 1920  
CHORLEY Eaves Lane 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1724 1824 1924  
CHORLEY Harper's Lane 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826 1926  
CHORLEY Hospital 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1731 1831 1931  
 
 
Service Number 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1   
 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $  
CHORLEY Hospital 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 1902  
CHORLEY Harper's Lane 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806 1906  
CHORLEY Eaves Lane 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1808 1908  
CHORLEY Interchange 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1917  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

 

 

NO ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORT SERVICES AVAILABLE 
 



CHORLEY DISTRICT - APPENDIX 9 

 

SUBSIDISED LOCAL BUS SERVICE EVENING AND SUNDAY JOURNEYS 

PROPOSED TO BE WITHDRAWN FROM 18 MAY 2014 
 

CHORLEY - BRINSCALL - BLACKBURN  2 
via Great Knowley - Lower Wheellton - Abbey Village - Feniscowles – Ewood 
MONDAY TO SATURDAY 
 
Service Number 2 2 2 2 2   
 $ $ $ $ $  
Chorley Interchange 1932 2032 2132 2232 2332  
Lower Wheelton, Red Lion 1941 2041 2141 2241 2341  
Withnell Fold, Square ------ ------ ------ ------ 2346  
Brinscall, Council Offices 1946 2046 2146 2246 2351  
Abbey Village, Hare & Hounds 1950 2050 2150 2250 2355  
Feniscowles, Tesco 1957 2057 2157 2257 0002  
Ewood, The Aqueduct 2002 2102 2202 2302 0007  
BLACKBURN Bus Station Arr 2009 2109 2209 2309 0014  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
 
 

BLACKBURN - BRINSCALL - CHORLEY  2 
via Ewood - Feniscowles - Abbey Village - Lower Wheellton - Great Knowley                                
MONDAY TO SATURDAY 
 
Service Number 2 2 2 2 2   
 $ $ $ $ $  
Blackburn, Bus Station Dep 1905 2010 2110 2210 2310  
Ewood, The Aqueduct 1911 2016 2116 2216 2316  
Feniscowles, Tesco 1918 2023 2123 2223 2323  
Abbey Village, Hare & Hounds 1926 2031 2131 2231 2331  
Brinscall, Council Offices 1930 2035 2135 2235 2335  
Withnell Fold, Square 1935 ------ ------ ------ ------  
Lower Wheelton, Red Lion 1939 2039 2139 2239 2339  
Chorley Interchange 1949 2049 2149 2249 2349  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

 

 

NO ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORT SERVICES AVAILABLE 

 



CHORLEY DISTRICT - APPENDIX 9 

 

SUBSIDISED LOCAL BUS SERVICE EVENING AND SUNDAY JOURNEYS 

PROPOSED TO BE WITHDRAWN FROM 18 MAY 2014 
 

CHORLEY - BRINSCALL - BLACKBURN  2 
via Great Knowley - Lower Wheellton - Abbey Village - Feniscowles – Ewood 
SUNDAY & BANK HOLIDAYS 
 
Service Number 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2  
 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $  
CHORLEY Interchange 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1905 2005 2105 
LOWER WHEELTON Red Lion 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1915 2015 2115 
BRINSCALL Council Offices 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820 1920 2020 2120 
ABBEY VILLAGE Hare & Hounds 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1724 1824 1924 2024 2124 
FENISCOWLES Tesco 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1832 1932 2032 2132 
EWOOD The Aqueduct 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837 1937 2037 2137 
BLACKBURN Bus Station 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 1945 2045 2145 
 
Service Number 2 2   
 $ $  
CHORLEY Interchange 2205 2330  
LOWER WHEELTON Red Lion 2215 2340  
BRINSCALL Council Offices 2220 2345  
ABBEY VILLAGE Hare & Hounds 2224 2349  
FENISCOWLES Tesco 2232 ------  
EWOOD The Aqueduct 2237 ------  
BLACKBURN Bus Station 2245 ------  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
 
 

BLACKBURN - BRINSCALL - CHORLEY  2 
via Ewood - Feniscowles - Abbey Village - Lower Wheellton - Great Knowley                                
SUNDAY & BANK HOLIDAYS 
 
Service Number 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2  
 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $  
BLACKBURN Bus Station 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 
EWOOD The Aqueduct 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756 1856 1956 2056 2156 
FENISCOWLES Tesco 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803 1903 2003 2103 2203 
ABBEY VILLAGE Hare & Hounds 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1811 1911 2011 2111 2211 
BRINSCALL Council Offices 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1915 2015 2115 2215 
LOWER WHEELTON Red Lion 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819 1919 2019 2119 2219 
CHORLEY Interchange 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729 1829 1929 2029 2129 2229 
 
Service Number 2   
 $  
BLACKBURN Bus Station 2250  
EWOOD The Aqueduct 2256  
FENISCOWLES Tesco 2303  
ABBEY VILLAGE Hare & Hounds 2311  
BRINSCALL Council Offices 2315  
LOWER WHEELTON Red Lion 2319  
CHORLEY Interchange 2329  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

 

 

NO ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORT SERVICES AVAILABLE 

  



CHORLEY DISTRICT - APPENDIX 9 

 

SUBSIDISED LOCAL BUS SERVICE EVENING AND SUNDAY JOURNEYS 

PROPOSED TO BE WITHDRAWN FROM 18 MAY 2014 
 

CHORLEY INTERCHANGE - CHORLEY HOSPITAL  10 
via Astley Village                                                                                       
MONDAY TO SATURDAY 
 
Service Number 10 10 10 10   
 $ $ $ $  
CHORLEY Interchange 1950 2050 2150 2250  
Euxton, Tesco, o/s 1957 2057 2157 2257  
Astley Village, Buckshaw CPS, by 2000 2100 2200 2300  
CHORLEY Hospital 2003 2103 2203 2303  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
 
 

CHORLEY HOSPITAL - CHORLEY INTERCHANGE  10 
via Astley Village                                                                                       
MONDAY TO SATURDAY 
 
Service Number 10 10 10 10   
 $ $ $ $  
CHORLEY Hospital 2004 2104 2204 2304  
Astley Village, Village Centre, by 2008 2108 2208 2308  
Euxton, Tesco, o/s 2010 2110 2210 2310  
CHORLEY Interchange 2017 2117 2217 2317  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
 

 

CHORLEY - TESCO - ASTLEY VILLAGE - CHORLEY HOSPITAL  10 
SUNDAY AND BANK HOLIDAYS 
 
Service Number 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10   
 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $  
CHORLEY Interchange 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850  
EUXTON Tesco 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 ------ ------  
ASTLEY VILLAGE 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900  
CHORLEY Hospital 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 1902  
 
 
Service Number 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10   
 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $  
CHORLEY Hospital 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1731 1831 1931  
ASTLEY VILLAGE 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734 1834 1934  
EUXTON Tesco 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 ------ ------ ------  
CHORLEY Interchange 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747 1847 1947  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

 

 

NO ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORT SERVICES AVAILABLE 



CHORLEY DISTRICT - APPENDIX 9 

 

SUBSIDISED LOCAL BUS SERVICE EVENING AND SUNDAY JOURNEYS 

PROPOSED TO BE WITHDRAWN FROM 18 MAY 2014 
 

CHORLEY - EAVES LANE - CHORLEY  11A 
MONDAY TO SATURDAY 
 
Service Number 11A 11A 11A 11A 11A   
 $ $ $ $ $  
CHORLEY Interchange 1920 2020 2120 2220 2320  
CHORLEY Stagecoach Garage 1924 2024 2124 2224 2324  
CHORLEY Initial Laundry 1926 2026 2126 2226 2326  
CHORLEY Interchange 1930 2030 2130 2230 2330  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

 

 

NO ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORT SERVICES AVAILABLE 
 



CHORLEY DISTRICT - APPENDIX 9 

 

SUBSIDISED LOCAL BUS SERVICE EVENING AND SUNDAY JOURNEYS 

PROPOSED TO BE WITHDRAWN FROM 18 MAY 2014 
 

PRESTON - NEW LONGTON - LONGTON - TARLETON - ORMSKIRK 12A 
via Broadgate - Lower Penwortham - Middleforth Green - Whitestake - Rufford - Burscough                                                            
MONDAY TO SATURDAY 
 
Service Number 12A 12A 12A 12A   
 $ $ $ $  
   NFS FS  
PRESTON Bus Station 1850 2100 2330 2330  
PRESTON Fishergate Centre 1854 2104 2334 2334  
BROADGATE Meadow Court 1857 2107 2337 2337  
LOWER PENWORTHAM Bridge Inn 1902 2112 2342 2342  
MIDDLEFORTH GREEN The Maltings 1905 2115 2345 2345  
PENWORTHAM Pope Lane 1907 2117 2347 2347  
WHITESTAKE Corner 1909 2119 2349 2349  
NEW LONGTON School 1910 2120 2350 2350  
LONGTON Booths (Franklands) 1917 2127 2357 2357  
WALMER BRIDGE Inn 1921 2131 ------ 0001  
MUCH HOOLE Smithy Inn 1924 2134 ------ 0004  
TARLETON Cock & Bottle 1930 2140 ------ 0010  
RUFFORD opp. Hesketh Arms 1936 2146 ------ 0016  
BURSCOUGH BRIDGE Tesco 1944 2154 ------ 0024  
BURSCOUGH Stanley Club 1946 2156 ------ 0026  
ORMSKIRK Bus Station 1958 2208 ------ 0038  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
FS    -  Fridays and Saturdays Only                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      
NFS   -  Not Fridays and Saturdays                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       
 
 

ORMSKIRK - TARLETON - LONGTON - NEW LONGTON - PRESTON 12A 
via Burscough - Rufford - Whitestake - Middleforth Green - Lower Penwortham - Broadgate                                                            
MONDAY TO SATURDAY 
 
Service Number 12A 12A 12A   
 $ $ $  
   FS  
ORMSKIRK Bus Station 2005 2215 0040  
BURSCOUGH Stanley Club 2016 2226 0051  
BURSCOUGH BRIDGE Tesco 2018 2228 0053  
RUFFORD Hesketh Arms 2025 2235 0100  
TARLETON Cock & Bottle 2033 2243 0108  
MUCH HOOLE Liverpool Old Road 2039 2249 ------  
WALMER BRIDGE Inn 2042 2252 ------  
LONGTON Booths (Franklands) 2047 2257 ------  
NEW LONGTON School 2053 2303 ------  
WHITESTAKE Corner 2055 2305 ------  
PENWORTHAM Pope Lane 2057 2307 ------  
MIDDLEFORTH GREEN The Maltings 2059 2309 ------  
LOWER PENWORTHAM Bridge Inn 2102 2312 ------  
BROADGATE Meadow Court 2107 2317 ------  
PRESTON Bus Station 2115 2325 0133  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
FS    -  Fridays and Saturdays Only                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

 

 

LIST OF ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORT SERVICES AVAILABLE – 

Stagecoach Service 2 between Preston and Tarleton 

Stagecoach Service 3 between Preston and Penwortham 

Fishwicks Service 111 between Preston and Lower Penwortham/Middleforth 



CHORLEY DISTRICT - APPENDIX 9 

 

SUBSIDISED LOCAL BUS SERVICE EVENING AND SUNDAY JOURNEYS 

PROPOSED TO BE WITHDRAWN FROM 18 MAY 2014 
 

PRESTON - NEW LONGTON - LONGTON - TARLETON - ORMSKIRK 12A 
via Broadgate - Lower Penwortham - Middleforth Green - Whitestake - Rufford - Burscough                                                            
SUNDAY & BANK HOLIDAYS 
 
Service Number 12A  12A  12A 12A 12A 12A   
 $  $  $ $ $ $  
PRESTON Bus Station 0805  05  1805 1850 2100 2330  
PRESTON Fishergate Centre 0810  10  1810 1854 2104 2334  
BROADGATE Meadow Court 0813  13  1813 1857 2107 2337  
LOWER PENWORTHAM Bridge Inn 0818  18  1818 1902 2112 2342  
MIDDLEFORTH GREEN The Maltings 0821  21  1821 1905 2115 2345  
PENWORTHAM Pope Lane 0823 then 23  1823 1907 2117 2347  
WHITESTAKE Corner 0825 at 25  1825 1909 2119 2349  
NEW LONGTON School 0827 these 27  1827 1910 2120 2350  
LONGTON Booths (Franklands) 0834 mins. 34 until 1834 1917 2127 2357  
HALL CARR Walmer Bridge Inn 0838 past 38  1838 1921 2131 ------  
MUCH HOOLE Smithy Inn 0841 each 41  1841 1924 2134 ------  
TARLETON Cock & Bottle 0848 hour 48  1848 1930 2140 ------  
RUFFORD opp. Hesketh Arms 0855  55  1855 1936 2146 ------  
BURSCOUGH BRIDGE Tesco 0904  04  1904 1944 2154 ------  
BURSCOUGH Stanley Club 0906  06  1906 1946 2156 ------  
ORMSKIRK Bus Station 0918  18  1918 1958 2208 ------  
 
 

ORMSKIRK - TARLETON - LONGTON - NEW LONGTON - PRESTON 12A 
via Burscough - Rufford - Whitestake - Middleforth Green - Lower Penwortham - Broadgate                                                            
SUNDAY & BANK HOLIDAYS 
 
Service Number 12A  12A  12A 12A 12A   
 $  $  $ $ $  
ORMSKIRK Bus Station 0925  25  1925 2005 2215  
BURSCOUGH Stanley Club 0938  38  1938 2016 2226  
BURSCOUGH BRIDGE Tesco 0940  40  1940 2018 2228  
RUFFORD Hesketh Arms 0947 then 47  1947 2025 2235  
TARLETON Cock & Bottle 0956 at 56  1956 2033 2243  
MUCH HOOLE Liverpool Old Road 1002 these 02  2002 2039 2249  
WALMER BRIDGE Inn 1005 mins. 05 until 2005 2042 2252  
LONGTON Booths (Franklands) 1010 past 10  2010 2047 2257  
NEW LONGTON School 1016 each 16  2016 2053 2303  
WHITESTAKE Corner 1018 hour 18  2018 2055 2305  
PENWORTHAM Pope Lane 1020  20  2020 2057 2307  
MIDDLEFORTH GREEN The Maltings 1022  22  2022 2059 2309  
LOWER PENWORTHAM Bridge Inn 1025  25  2025 2102 2312  
BROADGATE Meadow Court 1030  30  2030 2107 2317  
PRESTON Bus Station 1040  40  2040 2115 2325  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

 

 

LIST OF ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORT SERVICES AVAILABLE – 

Stagecoach Service 2 between Preston and Tarleton 

Stagecoach Service 3 between Preston and Penwortham 

Fishwicks Service 111 between Preston and Lower Penwortham/Middleforth 



CHORLEY DISTRICT - APPENDIX 9 

 

SUBSIDISED LOCAL BUS SERVICE EVENING AND SUNDAY JOURNEYS 

PROPOSED TO BE WITHDRAWN FROM 18 MAY 2014 
 

PRESTON - LEYLAND - CHORLEY  109 
via Walton Park - Lostock Hall - Euxton - Buckshaw Village                 
MONDAY TO SATURDAY 
 
Service Number  109 109 109 109 109   
  $ $ $ $ $  
PRESTON Bus Station  1935 2035 2135 2235 2335  
WALTON PARK Carrwood Roundabout  1944 2044 2144 2244 2344  
LOSTOCK HALL High School  1947 2047 2147 2247 2347  
LOSTOCK HALL Library  1951 2051 2151 2251 2351  
CLAYTON-LE-WOODS The Hayrick  1957 2057 2157 2257 2357  
LEYLAND Hough Ln/Ruskin Ave  2002 2102 2202 2302 0002  
LEYLAND Gables Hotel  2003 2103 2203 2303 0003  
LEYLAND Tesco Store  2006 2106 2206 2306 0006  
EUXTON Buckshaw Village  2011 2111 2211 2311 0011  
EUXTON Bay Horse Hotel  2016 2116 2216 2316 0016  
EUXTON The Talbot  2018 2118 2218 2318 0018  
CHORLEY Interchange  2025 2125 2225 2325 0025  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
 
 

PRESTON - LEYLAND - CHORLEY  109 
via Buckshaw Village - Euxton - Lostock Hall - Walton Park                         
MONDAY TO SATURDAY 
 
Service Number  109 109 109 109 109 109   
  $ $ $ $ $ $  
CHORLEY Interchange  1840 1940 2040 2140 2240 2330  
EUXTON The Talbot  1848 1948 2048 2148 2248 2338  
EUXTON Bay Horse Hotel  1850 1950 2050 2150 2250 2340  
EUXTON Buckshaw Village  1854 1954 2054 2154 2254 2344  
LEYLAND St.Andrews Way (Tesco)  1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2350  
LEYLAND opp The Gables  1903 2003 2103 2203 2303 2353  
LEYLAND Hough Ln/Ruskin Ave  1904 2004 2104 2204 2304 2354  
CLAYTON-LE-WOODS The Hayrick  1907 2007 2107 2207 2307 ------  
LOSTOCK HALL Victoria Hotel  1912 2012 2112 2212 2312 ------  
LOSTOCK HALL High School  1916 2016 2116 2216 2316 ------  
WALTON PARK Carrwood Roundabout  1919 2019 2119 2219 2319 ------  
PRESTON Bus Station  1929 2029 2129 2229 2329 ------  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

 

 

LIST OF ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORT SERVICES AVAILABLE – 

Rail Service between Preston and Lostock Hall 

Rail Service between Preston, Leyland and Wigan 

Fishwicks Service 111 between Preston and Leyland 



CHORLEY DISTRICT - APPENDIX 9 

 

SUBSIDISED LOCAL BUS SERVICE EVENING AND SUNDAY JOURNEYS 

PROPOSED TO BE WITHDRAWN FROM 18 MAY 2014 
 

PRESTON - LEYLAND - CHORLEY  109 
via Walton Park - Lostock Hall - Euxton - Buckshaw Village         
SUNDAY & BANK HOLIDAYS 
 
Service Number  109 109  109  109 109 109 109 109   
  $ $  $  $ $ $ $ $  
PRESTON Bus Station  0835 0935  35  1935 2035 2135 2235 2335  
WALTON PARK Carrwood Roundabout  0844 0944  44  1944 2044 2144 2244 2344  
LOSTOCK HALL High School  0847 0947 then 47  1947 2047 2147 2247 2347  
LOSTOCK HALL Library  0851 0951 at 51  1951 2051 2151 2251 2351  
CLAYTON-LE-WOODS The Hayrick  0857 0957 these 57  1957 2057 2157 2257 2357  
LEYLAND Hough Ln/Ruskin Ave  0902 1002 mins. 02 until 2002 2102 2202 2302 0002  
LEYLAND Gables Hotel  0903 1003 past 03  2003 2103 2203 2303 0003  
LEYLAND Tesco Store  0906 1006 each 06  2006 2106 2206 2306 0006  
EUXTON Buckshaw Village  0911 1011 hour 11  2011 2111 2211 2311 0011  
EUXTON Bay Horse Hotel  0916 1016  16  2016 2116 2216 2316 0016  
EUXTON The Talbot  0918 1018  18  2018 2118 2218 2318 0018  
CHORLEY Interchange  0925 1025  25  2025 2125 2225 2325 0025  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
 
 

PRESTON - LEYLAND - CHORLEY  109 
via Buckshaw Village - Euxton - Lostock Hall - Walton Park        
SUNDAY & BANK HOLIDAYS 
 
Service Number  109 109  109  109 109 109 109 109 109   
  $ $  $  $ $ $ $ $ $  
CHORLEY Interchange  0840 0940  40  1840 1940 2040 2140 2240 2330  
EUXTON The Talbot  0848 0948  48  1848 1948 2048 2148 2248 2338  
EUXTON Bay Horse Hotel  0850 0950 then 50  1850 1950 2050 2150 2250 2340  
EUXTON Buckshaw Village  0854 0954 at 54  1854 1954 2054 2154 2254 2344  
LEYLAND St.Andrews Way (Tesco)  0900 1000 these 00  1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2350  
LEYLAND opp The Gables  0903 1003 mins. 03 until 1903 2003 2103 2203 2303 2353  
LEYLAND Hough Ln/Ruskin Ave  0904 1004 past 04  1904 2004 2104 2204 2304 2354  
CLAYTON-LE-WOODS The Hayrick  0907 1007 each 07  1907 2007 2107 2207 2307 ------  
LOSTOCK HALL Victoria Hotel  0912 1012 hour 12  1912 2012 2112 2212 2312 ------  
LOSTOCK HALL High School  0916 1016  16  1916 2016 2116 2216 2316 ------  
WALTON PARK Carrwood Roundabout  0919 1019  19  1919 2019 2119 2219 2319 ------  
PRESTON Bus Station  0929 1029  29  1929 2029 2129 2229 2329 ------  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

 

 

LIST OF ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORT SERVICES AVAILABLE – 

Rail Service between Preston and Lostock Hall 

Rail Service between Preston, Leyland and Wigan 

Fishwicks Service 111 between Preston and Leyland 



CHORLEY DISTRICT - APPENDIX 9 

 

SUBSIDISED LOCAL BUS SERVICE EVENING AND SUNDAY JOURNEYS 

PROPOSED TO BE WITHDRAWN FROM 18 MAY 2014 
 

PRESTON - BAMBER BRIDGE - LEYLAND - WIGAN  113 
via Lostock Hall - Eccleston - Standish                      
MONDAY TO SATURDAY 
 
Service Number 113 113 113 113 113 113   
 $ C $ $ $ $ $  
PRESTON Bus Station ------ 1845 2015 2130 2300 0015  
BAMBER BRIDGE Brindle Rd ------ 1856 2026 2141 2311 0026  
BAMBER BRIDGE St.Mary's Church ------ 1858 2028 2143 2313 0028  
LOSTOCK HALL Four Lane Ends P.O.  ------ 1900 2030 2145 2315 0030  
LOSTOCK HALL Jubilee Road ------ 1903 2033 2148 2318 0032  
FARINGTON Jubilee House ------ 1907 2037 2152 2322 0035  
LEYLAND The Gables ------ 1914 2044 2159 2329 0039  
LEYLAND Tesco 1804 1916 2046 2201 2331 0043  
LEYLAND Seven Stars 1807 1919 2049 2204 2334 0046  
LYDIATE Lane End 1812 1924 2054 2209 2339 0051  
ECCLESTON Institute 1817 1928 2058 2213 2343 0055  
HESKIN GREEN The Warings 1820 1931 2101 2216 2346 0058  
WRIGHTINGTON BAR Church Lane 1823 1934 2104 2219 2349 0101  
WRIGHTINGTON Hospital ------ 1942 2112 2227 2357 ------  
ALMOND BROOK White Acre 1830 1946 2116 2231 0001 ------  
STANDISH Pepper Lane P.O. 1834 1949 2119 2234 0004 ------  
STANDISH Somerfield 1838 1953 2123 2238 0008 ------  
WIGAN Mesnes Rd/Whitley Cres 1844 1959 2129 2244 0014 ------  
WIGAN BUS STATION 1850 2005 2135 2250 0020 ------  
 
$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
C - Await arrival of Stagecoach Commercial Service 113 journey from Preston and accept passengers holding through tickets. 

 

 

LIST OF ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORT SERVICES AVAILABLE – 

Rail Service between Preston and Bamber Bridge 

Rail Service between Preston, Leyland and Wigan 

Fishwicks Service 111 between Preston and Leyland 

Stagecoach Service 125 between Preston, Bamber Bridge and Chorley 
 



CHORLEY DISTRICT - APPENDIX 9 

 

SUBSIDISED LOCAL BUS SERVICE EVENING AND SUNDAY JOURNEYS 

PROPOSED TO BE WITHDRAWN FROM 18 MAY 2014 
 

WIGAN - LEYLAND - BAMBER BRIDGE – PRESTON  113 
via Standish - Eccleston - Lostock Hall        
MONDAY TO SATURDAY 
 
Service Number 113 113 113 113 113   
 $ $ $ $ $  
WIGAN BUS STATION 1855 2010 2140 2255 0022  
WIGAN Mesnes Rd/Whitley Cres 1900 2015 2145 2300 0027  
STANDISH Somerfield 1906 2021 2151 2306 0033  
STANDISH Pepper Lane P.O. 1909 2024 2154 2309 0036  
ALMOND BROOK White Acre 1912 2027 2157 2312 0039  
WRIGHTINGTON Hospital 1917 2032 2202 2317 ------  
WRIGHTINGTON BAR Church Lane 1923 2038 2208 2323 ------  
HESKIN GREEN The Warings 1926 2041 2211 2326 ------  
ECCLESTON Institute 1929 2044 2214 2329 ------  
LYDIATE Lane End 1933 2048 2218 2333 ------  
LEYLAND Seven Stars 1937 2052 2222 2337 ------  
LEYLAND Tesco 1941 2056 2226 2341 ------  
LEYLAND The Gables 1944 2059 2229 2344 ------  
FARINGTON Jubilee House 1948 2103 2233 2348 ------  
LOSTOCK HALL Pleasant Retreat 1953 2108 2238 2353 ------  
LOSTOCK HALL Four Lane Ends P.O. 1956 2111 2241 2356 ------  
BAMBER BRIDGE St.Mary's Church 1958 2113 2243 2358 ------  
BAMBER BRIDGE Brindle Rd 2001 2116 2246 0001 ------  
PRESTON Bus Station 2011 2126 2256 0011 ------  
 
$ - Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

 

 

LIST OF ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORT SERVICES AVAILABLE – 

Rail Service between Preston and Bamber Bridge 

Rail Service between Preston, Leyland and Wigan 

Fishwicks Service 111 between Preston and Leyland 

Stagecoach Service 125 between Preston, Bamber Bridge and Chorley 



CHORLEY DISTRICT - APPENDIX 9 

 

SUBSIDISED LOCAL BUS SERVICE EVENING AND SUNDAY JOURNEYS 

PROPOSED TO BE WITHDRAWN FROM 18 MAY 2014 
 

PRESTON - SAINSBURYS - WHITTLE LE WOODS - CHORLEY  114 
via Frenchwood - Walton le Dale - Duddle Lane - Todd Lane South - Clayton le Woods                       
MONDAY TO SATURDAY 
 
Service Number 114 114 114 114 114  
 $ $ $ $ $  
PRESTON Bus Station 1925 2025 2125 2225 2325 
PRESTON Cardinal Newman College 1928 2028 2128 2228 2328 
FRENCHWOOD Malvern Ave 1933 2033 2133 2233 2333 
WALTON-LE-DALE Marlborough Drive 1940 ------ ------ ------ ------ 
WALTON-LE-DALE Severn Drive 1944 ------ ------ ------ ------ 
BAMBER BRIDGE St.Mary's Memorial 1946 2040 2140 2240 2340 
LOSTOCK HALL Todd Lane South 1949 ------ ------ ------ ------ 
BAMBER BRIDGE Sainsbury's 1955 ------ ------ ------ ------ 
CLAYTON-LE-WOODS The Hayrick 2001 ------ ------ ------ ------ 
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
 
 

CHORLEY - WHITTLE LE WOODS - SAINSBURYS - PRESTON  114 
via Clayton le Woods - Todd Lane South - Duddle Lane - Walton le Dale - Frenchwood                       
MONDAY TO SATURDAY 
 
Service Number 114 114 114 114 114 114  
 $ $ $ $ $ $  
CHORLEY Interchange dep. ------ 1940 ------ ------ ------ ------ 
CHORLEY Hospital Main Entrance ------ 1948 ------ ------ ------ ------ 
WHITTLE-LE-WOODS Royal Oak ------ 1956 ------ ------ ------ ------ 
CLAYTON GREEN Asda ------ 2003 ------ ------ ------ ------ 
WOOD END Roundabout ------ 2007 ------ ------ ------ ------ 
CLAYTON-LE-WOODS Spring Meadow ------ 2012 ------ ------ ------ ------ 
CLAYTON-LE-WOODS The Hayrick ------ 2014 ------ ------ ------ ------ 
BAMBER BRIDGE Sainsbury's ------ 2021 ------ ------ ------ ------ 
LOSTOCK HALL Todd Lane South ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 
BAMBER BRIDGE Duddle Lane ------ ------ 2042 2142 2242 2342 
WALTON-LE-DALE Severn Drive ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 
WALTON-LE-DALE Marlborough Drive ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 
FRENCHWOOD Malvern Ave 2003 ------ 2048 2148 2248 2348 
PRESTON Cardinal Newman College 2008 ------ 2052 2152 2252 2352 
PRESTON Bus Station 2011 ------ 2055 2155 2255 2355 

 
 

LIST OF ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORT SERVICES AVAILABLE – 

Rail Service between Preston and Bamber Bridge 

Stagecoach Service 125 between Preston, Bamber Bridge and Chorley 

 



CHORLEY DISTRICT - APPENDIX 9 

 

SUBSIDISED LOCAL BUS SERVICE EVENING AND SUNDAY JOURNEYS 

PROPOSED TO BE WITHDRAWN FROM 18 MAY 2014 
 

PRESTON - SAINSBURYS - WHITTLE LE WOODS - CHORLEY         114 
via Frenchwood - Walton le Dale - Duddle Lane - Todd Lane South - Clayton le Woods       
SUNDAY & BANK HOLIDAYS 
 
Service Number 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114   
 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $  
PRESTON Bus Station 0940 1140 1340 1540 1740 1925 2025 2125 2225 2325  
PRESTON Cardinal Newman College 0943 1143 1343 1543 1743 1928 2028 2128 2228 2328  
FRENCHWOOD Malvern Ave 0948 1148 1348 1548 1748 1933 2033 2133 2233 2333  
BAMBER BRIDGE St.Mary's Memorial 0955 1155 1355 1555 1755 1940 2040 2140 2240 2340 
LOSTOCK HALL Todd Lane South 0957 1157 1357 1557 1757 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 
BAMBER BRIDGE Sainsbury's 1002 1202 1402 1602 1802 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 
CLAYTON-LE-WOODS The Hayrick 1007 1207 1407 1607 1807 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 
CLAYTON-LE-WOODS Spring Meadow 1009 1209 1409 1609 1809 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 
WOOD END Roundabout 1013 1213 1413 1613 1813 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 
CLAYTON GREEN Asda 1017 1217 1417 1617 1817 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 
WHITTLE-LE-WOODS Royal Oak 1022 1222 1422 1622 1822 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 
CHORLEY Hospital Main Entrance 1029 1229 1429 1629 1829 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 
CHORLEY Interchange 1037 1237 1437 1637 1837 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
 
 

CHORLEY - WHITTLE LE WOODS - SAINSBURYS - PRESTON     114 
via Clayton le Woods - Todd Lane South - Duddle Lane - Walton le Dale - Frenchwood         
SUNDAY & BANK HOLIDAYS 
 
Service Number 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114   
 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
CHORLEY Interchange 0830 1040 1240 1440 1640 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 
CHORLEY Hospital Main Entrance 0837 1047 1247 1447 1647 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 
WHITTLE-LE-WOODS Royal Oak 0844 1054 1254 1454 1654 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 
CLAYTON GREEN Asda 0850 1100 1300 1500 1700 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 
WOOD END Roundabout 0853 1103 1303 1503 1703 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 
CLAYTON-LE-WOODS Spring Meadow 0857 1107 1307 1507 1707 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 
CLAYTON-LE-WOODS The Hayrick 0859 1109 1309 1509 1709 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 
BAMBER BRIDGE Sainsbury's 0905 1115 1315 1515 1715 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 
LOSTOCK HALL Todd Lane South 0910 1120 1320 1520 1720 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 
BAMBER BRIDGE Duddle Lane 0913 1123 1323 1523 1723 1942 2042 2042 2242 2342  
FRENCHWOOD Malvern Ave 0919 1129 1329 1529 1729 1948 2048 2148 2248 2348 
PRESTON Cardinal Newman College 0923 1133 1333 1533 1733 1952 2052 2152 2252 2352 
PRESTON Bus Station 0926 1136 1336 1536 1736 1955 2055 2155 2255 2355 
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

 

 

LIST OF ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORT SERVICES AVAILABLE – 

Rail Service between Preston and Bamber Bridge 

Rail Service between Preston and Chorley 

Stagecoach Service 125 between Preston, Bamber Bridge and Chorley 
 



CHORLEY DISTRICT - APPENDIX 9 

 

SUBSIDISED LOCAL BUS SERVICE EVENING AND SUNDAY JOURNEYS 

PROPOSED TO BE WITHDRAWN FROM 18 MAY 2014 
 

PRESTON - GREGSON LANE - BAMBER BRIDGE  150 
via Higher Walton - Hoghton 
MONDAY TO SATURDAY 
 
Service Number 150 150 150 150 150   
 $ $ $ $ $  
Preston City Centre, Bus Station, Stand 61940 2040 2140 2240 2340  
Higher Walton, Mill Tavern, by 1948 2048 2148 2248 2348  
Gregson Lane, Castle View, opp 1950 2050 2150 2250 2350  
Hoghton, Old Oak, by 1952 2052 2152 2252 2352  
Gregson Lane, Post Office, by 1955 2055 2155 2255 2355  
Bamber Bridge, Poplar Avenue, by 1959 2059 2159 2259 2359  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
 
 

BAMBER BRIDGE - GREGSON LANE - PRESTON  150 
via Hoghton - Higher Walton                                                                         
MONDAY TO SATURDAY 
 
Service Number 150 150 150 150 150   
 $ $ $ $ $  
Bamber Bridge, Poplar Avenue, by 1959 2059 2159 2259 2359  
Bamber Bridge, Poplar Avenue Spar, opp2002 2102 2202 2302 0002  
Gregson Lane, Alma Row, opp 2008 2108 2208 2308 0008  
Hoghton, Old Oak, opp 2010 2110 2210 2310 0010  
Gregson Lane, Castle View, o/s 2013 2113 2213 2313 0013  
Higher Walton, Mill Tavern, opp 2016 2116 2216 2316 0016  
Preston City Centre, Bus Station, Stand 62026 2126 2226 2326 0026  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council  

 

 

LIST OF ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORT SERVICES AVAILABLE – 

Rail Service between Preston and Bamber Bridge 

Stagecoach Service 125 between Preston and Bamber Bridge 
 



CHORLEY DISTRICT - APPENDIX 9 

 

SUBSIDISED LOCAL BUS SERVICE EVENING AND SUNDAY JOURNEYS 

PROPOSED TO BE WITHDRAWN FROM 18 MAY 2014 
 

PRESTON - GREGSON LANE - BAMBER BRIDGE  150 
via Higher Walton - Hoghton 
SUNDAY & BANK HOLIDAYS 
 
Service Number 150   150  150 150 150 150 150 150   
 $   $  $ $ $ $ $ $  
Preston City Centre, Bus Station, Stand 60925 then at 25  1825 1940 2040 2140 2240 2340  
Higher Walton, Mill Tavern, by 0935 these mins. 35  1835 1948 2048 2148 2248 2348  
Gregson Lane, Castle View, opp 0937 past each 37 until 1837 1950 2050 2150 2250 2350  
Hoghton, Old Oak, by 0941 hour  41  1841 1952 2052 2152 2252 2352  
Gregson Lane, Post Office, by 0944   44  1844 1955 2055 2155 2255 2355  
Bamber Bridge, Poplar Avenue, by 0950   50  1850 1959 2059 2159 2259 2359  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
 
 

BAMBER BRIDGE - GREGSON LANE - PRESTON  150 
via Hoghton - Higher Walton                                                                         
SUNDAY & BANK HOLIDAYS 
 
Service Number 150  150  150 150 150 150 150 150   
 $  $  $ $ $ $ $ $  
Bamber Bridge, Poplar Avenue, by 0951 then 51  1851 1959 2059 2159 2259 2359  
Bamber Bridge, Poplar Avenue Spar, opp0954 at 54  1854 2002 2102 2202 2302 0002  
Gregson Lane, Alma Row, opp 1000 these 00  1900 2008 2108 2208 2308 0008  
Hoghton, Old Oak, opp 1002 mins. 02 until 1902 2010 2110 2210 2310 0010  
Gregson Lane, Castle View, o/s 1005 past 05  1905 2013 2113 2213 2313 0013  
Higher Walton, Mill Tavern, opp 1008 each 08  1908 2016 2116 2216 2316 0016  
Preston City Centre, Bus Station, Stand 61018 hour 18  1918 2026 2126 2226 2326 0026  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

 

 

LIST OF ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORT SERVICES AVAILABLE – 

Rail Service between Preston and Bamber Bridge 

Stagecoach Service 125 between Preston and Bamber Bridge 

Transdev Lancashire United Service 152 between Preston and Hoghton 



CHORLEY DISTRICT - APPENDIX 9 

 

SUBSIDISED LOCAL BUS SERVICE EVENING AND SUNDAY JOURNEYS 

PROPOSED TO BE WITHDRAWN FROM 18 MAY 2014 
 

BURNLEY - BLACKBURN - PRESTON  152 
via Padiham - Clayton le Moors - Rishton - Feniscowles                                                   
MONDAY TO SATURDAY 
 
Service Number 152 152   
 FS FS  
BLACKBURN Bus Station dep 2118 2218  
Feniscowles, The Arches 2129 2229  
Hoghton, Station Road 2135 2235  
Higher Walton, Mill Tavern 2140 2240  
Preston, Bus Station 2150 2250  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
FS   -  Fridays and Saturdays only                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
 
 

PRESTON - BLACKBURN - BURNLEY  152 
via Feniscowles - Rishton - Clayton le Moors - Padiham                                                   
MONDAY TO SATURDAY 
 
Service Number 152 152   
 $ $  
 FS FS  
Preston, Bus Station 2200 2300  
Higher Walton, Little Oaks 2208 2308  
Hoghton, Station Road 2214 2314  
Feniscowles, The Arches 2221 2321  
BLACKBURN Bus Station arr 2232 2332  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
FS   -  Fridays and Saturdays only                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

 

 

LIST OF ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORT SERVICES AVAILABLE – 

Rail Service between Preston and Blackburn 

 



CHORLEY DISTRICT - APPENDIX 9 

 

SUBSIDISED LOCAL BUS SERVICE EVENING AND SUNDAY JOURNEYS 

PROPOSED TO BE WITHDRAWN FROM 18 MAY 2014 
 

BURNLEY - BLACKBURN - PRESTON  152 
via Padiham - Clayton le Moors - Rishton - Feniscowles                                                   
SUNDAY & BANK HOLIDAYS 
 
Service Number 152 152 152 152   
 $ $ $ $  
Burnley, Bus Station ------ ------ 2028 2128  
Burnley, Tim Bobbin ------ ------ 2036 2136  
Padiham, Bridge Inn ------ ------ 2042 2142  
Clayton-Le-Moors, Hare & Hounds ------ ------ 2053 2153  
Rishton, War Memorial ------ ------ 2059 2158  
BLACKBURN Bus Station arr ------ ------ 2112 2209  
BLACKBURN Bus Station dep 1919 2019 2119 ------  
Feniscowles, The Arches 1930 2030 2130 ------  
Hoghton, Station Road 1937 2037 2137 ------  
Higher Walton, Mill Tavern 1942 2042 2142 ------  
Preston, Bus Station 1950 2050 2150 ------  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
 
 

PRESTON - BLACKBURN - BURNLEY  152 
via Feniscowles - Rishton - Clayton le Moors - Padiham                                                   
SUNDAY & BANK HOLIDAYS 
 
Service Number 152 152 152 152   
 $ $ $ $  
Preston, Bus Station ------ 2000 2100 2200  
Higher Walton, Little Oaks ------ 2008 2108 2208  
Hoghton, Station Road ------ 2014 2114 2214  
Feniscowles, The Arches ------ 2021 2120 2220  
BLACKBURN Bus Station arr ------ 2033 2130 2230  
BLACKBURN Bus Station dep 1939 2039 ------ ------  
Rishton, War Memorial 1950 2050 ------ ------  
Clayton-Le-Moors, Hare & Hounds 1958 2058 ------ ------  
Padiham, Bridge Inn 2009 2109 ------ ------  
Burnley, Tim Bobbin 2015 2115 ------ ------  
Burnley, Bus Station 2023 2123 ------ ------  
 
$     -  Operated on behalf of Lancashire County Council                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

 

 

LIST OF ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORT SERVICES AVAILABLE – 

Rail Service between Preston, Blackburn and Burnley 

Transdev Burnley & Pendle Mainline service between Padiham and Burnley 

 



CHORLEY DISTRICT - APPENDIX 9 

 

SUBSIDISED LOCAL BUS SERVICE EVENING AND SUNDAY JOURNEYS 

PROPOSED TO BE WITHDRAWN FROM 18 MAY 2014 
 

CHORLEY - WIGAN  362 
via Coppull - Standish                                                                                   
SUNDAY & BANK HOLIDAYS                                           
 
Service Number 362   
 GM$ 
CHORLEY Interchange 0930  
COPPULL A49/Coppull Moor Lane 0945  
STANDISH Prospect Lodge 0952  
WIGAN BUS STATION 1005  
 
 

 WIGAN - CHORLEY  362 
via Standish - Coppull                                                                                   
SUNDAY & BANK HOLIDAYS                                           
 
Service Number 362   
 GM$ 
WIGAN BUS STATION 0845  
STANDISH Prospect Lodge 0858  
COPPULL A49/Coppull Moor Lane 0905  
CHORLEY Interchange 0920  
 
GM$     -  Operated on behalf of Transport for Greater Manchester with Lancashire County Council support 

 

 

THIS SERVICE OPERATES ON BEHALF OF TRANSPORT FOR GREATER MANCHESTER WITH 

LANCASHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL SUPPORT FOR THE SECTION OF ROUTE WITHIN LANCASHIRE 

 

IT IS PROPOSED THE FINANCIAL SUPPORT FROM LANCASHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL WILL BE 

WITHDRAWN 

 

IT WILL BE FOR TRANSPORT FOR GREATER MANCHESTER TO DETERMINE IF THE WHOLE SERVICE 

WILL CONTINUE TO OPERATE - ALTERNATIVE TRANSPORT SERVICE AVAILABLE ON THE SECTION OF 

ROUTE WITHIN LANCASHIRE – 

Arriva's Service 362 between Wigan and Chorley 30 minutes later 

 


